RESOLUTION No. R- 253326 (R. 81-1734)

WHEREAS, Council adopted Resolution No. R-253384 on APR 13 1981
January 5, 1981 authorizing the City Manager to execute a personal ' . -
services agreement on behalf of the City with John M. Witzel for
legislative representation services; and

WHEREAS, said agreement is on file in the Office of the
City Clerk as Document No. RR-253384; and

WHEREAS, paragraph 5 of said agreement provided the sum of
$3,000 to be authorized to cover unanticipated expenses that may
be incurred by the contractor at the direction of the City Manager
or department director; and

WHEREAS, past year expenditure history indicates the sum so
allocated to be in excess of that needed and that the sum of $1,000
is more appropriate; and

Whereas, it is deemed desirable to amend paragraph 5 of
said agreement to reflect the reduction in the sum set aside for
unanticipated expenses from $3,000 to $1,000; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,
that the City Manager be and he is hereby fully authorized to
execute, for and on behalf of said City, a FIRST AMENDMENT TO
AGREEMENT with JOHN M. WITZEL, amending that certain agreement
dated January 5, 1981, the original of which is on file in the

office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-253384 for services

o201z



as a legislative representative, by amending paragraph 5 thereof

as set forth in the FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT on file in the

office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 253936 .

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By /gélcxv 154271/”

k Katz
€ ief Deputy C1ty Attorney

JK:1co:046
3/18/81
Or.Dept:Rules

,( 25399
02013



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on APR 1 3 ]98!

by the following vote:

Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Bill Mitchell O O B/ O
Bill Cleator > o O d O
Susan Golding g O (| O
Leon L. Williams B/ O O O
Fred Schnaubelt O O B/ O
Mike Gotch B/ d O O
Dick Murphy & O O O
Lucy Killea O . B/ 0
Mayor Pete Wilson E/ D D D
AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1276 (REV. 1-81)

PETE WILSON

Mayor of The City of San Diego, Califomia.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, Califomis .

. Deputy.

ROWY P WV

Resolution
Number

Office of the City Cletk, San Diego, Califomnia

. 253996 ..., APR13 1981

o sl I

02014



